
No. 

1 

2 

. 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Republic of the Philippines 

MANOLO FORTICH WATER DISTRICT 

8703 Tankulan, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon 

Engineering and Maintenance Section Projects/ Actvities/Programs 2019 

Project/ Activity/Program Location Benificiaries 

Pipelaying of Distribution Pipes at Camp Fabia Diversion Road to Kihare Camp Fabia to Kihare, Manolo Fortich, 
Brgy. Tankulan, Manolo Fortich Bukidnon 

Pumping St�tion (10"0upvc Pipe) Bu kid non 

Purchase of Self Loader Truck and 10cu.m Water Tank fo Potable Water Consumers of MFWD 

Purchase of Vehicle for BOD & Staff Use (Passenger Van) 

Purchase and Delivery of 50kva Super Silent Generator Set for Ad min Bldg. 
MFWD Admln Bldg. Tankulan, Manolo Fortich, 
Bukidnon 

Puchase and Maintenance of GIS Program and Gadget 

Construction of Generator House at Mantibugao Pump Station Mantlbugao, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon Brgy. Mantibugao, Manolo Fortich Bukidnon 

Construction of Pump Tender House at Kihare Pump Station Kihare, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon 

Consultant Fee for Evaluation Report and Water Supply Master Plan 

Preparation of the FS and Detailed Engineering Design for the Source 
Development Project 

Purchase of Submersible Pumps and Motors 

Storage Cabinet for Tools and Vehicles Accessories at Ki hare 
Kihare Pump Station Depot, Manolo Fortich, 
Bukidnon 

IT Equipment for Pumping Station Monitoring 

Purchase of QMS-Quality Management System (ISO 9001:2015) 

Installation of 6" dia uPVC Pipe at Amil Area to Baptist Church Agusan Brgy. Agusan Canyon, Manolo Fortich, Brgy. Agusan Canyon,Brgy. San Miguel Manolo 
Canyon Bukidnon Fortich, Bukidnon 

Lot Acquisition at Batingtingan Area Brgy. Alae, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon 

Design and Build of 1000 Cu.M Water Tank for Potable Water at 
Brgy. Alae, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon 

Brgy. Alae,Mambatangan, Mantibugao, Manolo 
Batingtingan Fortich, Bukidnon 

Checked by: 

TE -Z::::(?j '� ENGR. ERMITO L. ANAS 
Eng'g & Maintenance Head 

Total Cost 

11,507 ,2S6.25 

2,200,000.00 

1,281,084.00 

1,500,000.00 

200,000.00 

100,000.00 

473,000.00 

350,000.00 

392,000.00 

2,500,000.00 

24,000.00 

25,200.00 

350,000.00 

500,000.00 

1,500,000.00 

12,988,686.00 

Noted: 

ENGR. ROGELIO K. PANG 
Genecal

� 

Status of 

Implementation 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Implemented 

Not Implemented 

Partially lmpleme�ted 

Not Implemented 

Not Implemented 

Not Implemented 

\ 


