Republic of the Philippines

MANOLO FORTICH WATER DISTRICT

8703 Tankulan, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon

Engineering and Maintenance Section Projects/ Activities/Programs 2019

No.	Project/Activity/Program	Location	Benificiaries	Total Cost	Status of Implementation
1	Pipelaying of Distribution Pipes at Camp Fabia Diversion Road to Kihare Pumping Station (10"Øupvc Pipe)	Camp Fabia to Kihare, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon	Brgy. Tankulan, Manolo Fortich Bukidnon	11,507,256.25	Implemented
2	Purchase of Self Loader Truck and 10cu.m Water Tank fo Potable Water		Consumers of MFWD	2,200,000.00	Implemented
3	Purchase of Vehicle for BOD & Staff Use (Passenger Van)			1,281,084.00	Implemented
4	Purchase and Delivery of 50kva Super Silent Generator Set for Admin Bldg.	MFWD Admin Bldg. Tankulan, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon		1,500,000.00	Implemented
5	Puchase and Maintenance of GIS Program and Gadget			200,000.00	Implemented
6	Construction of Generator House at Mantibugao Pump Station	Mantibugao, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon	Brgy. Mantibugao, Manolo Fortich Bukidnon	100,000.00	Implemented
7	Construction of Pump Tender House at Kihare Pump Station	Kihare, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon		473,000.00	Implemented
8	Consultant Fee for Evaluation Report and Water Supply Master Plan			350,000.00	Implemented
9	Preparation of the FS and Detailed Engineering Design for the Source Development Project			392,000.00	Implemented
10	Purchase of Submersible Pumps and Motors			2,500,000.00	Implemented
11	Storage Cabinet for Tools and Vehicles Accessories at Kihare	Kihare Pump Station Depot, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon		24,000.00	Implemented
12	IT Equipment for Pumping Station Monitoring			25,200.00	Not Implemented
13	Purchase of QMS-Quality Management System (ISO 9001:2015)			350,000.00	Partially Implemented
14	Installation of 6" dia uPVC Pipe at Amil Area to Baptist Church Agusan Canyon	Brgy. Agusan Canyon, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon	Brgy. Agusan Canyon,Brgy. San Miguel Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon	500,000.00	Not Implemented
15	Lot Acquisition at Batingtingan Area	Brgy. Alae, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon		1,500,000.00	Not Implemented
16	Design and Build of 1000 Cu.M Water Tank for Potable Water at Batingtingan	Brgy. Alae, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon	Brgy. Alae,Mambatangan, Mantibugao, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon	12,988,686.00	Not Implemented

Prepared by:

JOAN N. CAÑETE

Checked by:

ENGR. ERMITO L. GANAS

Eng'g & Maintenance Head

Noted:

ENGR. ROGELIO K. PANGAN

General Manager